
 

 1 

 

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT 
PLANNING AND ZONING 

 

Monday, November 14, 2022 
3:30 p.m. 

David Scobey Council Chamber 

 

Members (12) 
Quorum (6) 

 P   A 
(  ) (  ) Withers, Chair 
(  ) (  ) Bradford 
(  ) (  ) Gamble 
(  ) (  ) Hagar 
(  ) (  ) Murphy 
(  ) (  ) O’Connell 

 P   A 
(  ) (  ) Parker 
(  ) (  ) Rutherford, Vice Chair 
(  ) (  ) Sepulveda 
(  ) (  ) Toombs 
(  ) (  ) VanReece 
(  ) (  ) Welsch 

 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION 
 

 

 

1. RS2022-1578 (Sledge, Allen, Withers, Young) 

Approved by the Planning Commission on 4/29/22 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Approves a participation agreement between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Department of Water and Sewerage 
Services, and 1302 Pillow Street, LLC, to provide public water service improvements for Pillow 
Street’s proposed development, as well as other existing properties in the area (MWS Project 
No. 20-WL-0142 and Proposal No. 2022M-021AG-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

___________________________________________________________________ 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14598


 

 2 

 

2. RS2022-1828 (Withers, Rhoten, Hurt) 

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt) 
 

Requests that the Division of Purchases, with the assistance of the Department of Planning, 
issue a solicitation for development of portions of the Nissan Stadium campus.  

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

3. RS2022-1857 (Hausser, Rhoten, Withers & Others) 

Referred to the Affordable Housing Committee (Hausser) 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Declares surplus and authorizing the conveyance of real property to certain nonprofit 
organizations, and authorizing grants not exceeding $15,045,144.00 from the Barnes Fund for 
Affordable Housing to certain nonprofit organizations selected for the express purpose of 
constructing and rehabilitating affordable or workforce housing. (Proposal No. 2022M-043AG-
001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

4. RS2022-1877 (VanReece, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/19/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Amends Ordinance No. BL2022-1267 to authorize The Metropolitan Government of Nashville 
and Davidson County to accept an additional sanitary sewer manhole, for property located at 
121 Hart Lane (MWS Project Nos. 21 WL 118 and 21-SL-279 and Proposal Nos. 2022M-
066ES-001 and 2022M 161ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15225
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15263
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15261


 

 3 

 

 

BILLS ON SECOND READING 
 

5. BL2022-1532 (Bradford) 

Referred to the Planning Commission 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Extends the boundaries of the Urban Services District within the jurisdiction of the Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County to include certain properties located in Council 
District 13 and approving the Plan of Services, as more particularly described herein. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

6. BL2022-1533 (Rosenberg, Rhoten, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Accepts an easement on certain property located at 7034 Charlotte Pike (Parcel No. 
10200008600) owned by Lowes Home Centers, LLC (Proposal No. 2022M-036AG-001).  

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

7. BL2022-1534 (Evans, Rhoten, Suara, Withers) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Education Committee (Suara) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Approves and authorizes the Director of Public Property Administration, to accept a donation of 
real property consisting of approximately 9.53 acres located at 1209 Tulip Grove Road (Parcel 
No. 08600034800), 1213 Tulip Grove Road (Parcel No. 08600032700), and 0 Tulip Grove Road 
(Parcel No. 08600011300) for use as a proposed school site (Proposal No. 2022M-037AG-001).   

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15235
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15181
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15166


 

 4 

8. BL2022-1535 (Rhoten, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 11/2/2022 
Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes the Director of Public Property, or his designee, to transfer to the State of Tennessee, 
via the attached quitclaim deed, any remaining fee interest the Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County may have in a portion of the right of way of Broadway Avenue 
(Highway 70) in front of Union Station. (Proposal No. 2022M-044AG-001) 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

9. BL2022-1536 (Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to remove existing 
sanitary sewer main, to abandon existing sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manholes and 
easements, and to accept new sanitary sewer and water mains, sanitary sewer manholes and 
easements, for five properties located on Lebanon Pike, also known as Lebanon Pike Apartments 
(MWS Project Nos. 22-SL-82 and 22-WL-93 and Proposal No. 2022M-150ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

10. BL2022-1537 (Bradford, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing 
sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, and to accept new sanitary sewer 
main, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for property located 1007 Thompson Place 
(MWS Project No. 21-SL-232 and Proposal No. 2022M-146ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15223
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15169
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15170


 

 5 

11. BL2022-1538 (Parker, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new 
sanitary sewer manhole, for property located at Pennock Avenue (unnumbered) (MWS Project 
No. 18-SL-70 and Proposal No. 2022M-149ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

12. BL2022-1539 (Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing 
water and sanitary sewer mains, sanitary sewer manhole and easements, to replace an existing 
sanitary sewer manhole, and to accept new water and sanitary sewer mains, fire hydrant 
assembly, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for two properties located at 601 Crutcher 
Street and 730 Lenore Street, also known as Cayce Utilities Phase 1B (MWS Project Nos. 22-
WL-29 and 22-SL-70 and Proposal No. 2022M-144ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

13. BL2022-1540 (Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new public 
fire hydrant assembly, for property located at 200 Broadway (MWS Project No. 22-WL-51 and 
Proposal No. 2022M-143ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15171
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15172
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15173


 

 6 

14. BL2022-1541 (Lee, Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new 
sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manholes, fire hydrant assembly and easements, for 
property located at 4119 Murfreesboro Pike, also known as Freedom Storage (MWS Project 
Nos. 22-SL-119 and 22-WL-20 and Proposal No. 2022M-142ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

15. BL2022-1542 (Withers, Pulley) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/4/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing 
public water main, and to accept new public water main and fire hydrant assembly, for property 
located 1217 Phillips Street, also known as Clark UMC Residential (MWS Project No. 22-WL-60 
and Proposal No. 2022M-147ES-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 
BILLS ON THIRD READING 

 

16. Second Substitute BL2022-1061 (Rutherford)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 12/9/2021 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from AR2a to SP zoning for property 
located at 1465 Old Hickory Boulevard, at the southern terminus of Harris Hills Lane (81.38 acres), 
to permit 291 single family residential units, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2021SP-
080-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 
 
 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15174
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15175
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13968


 

 7 

17. Substitute BL2022-1062 (Rutherford)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 12/9/2021 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Authorizes building material restrictions and requirements for BL2022-1061, a proposed Specific 
Plan Zoning District located at located 1465 Old Hickory Boulevard, at the southern terminus of 
Harris Hills Lane (81.38 acres), (Proposal No. 2021SP-080-001). THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE 
REQUIRES CERTAIN MATERIALS TO BE RESTRICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
BUILDINGS. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

18. Substitute BL2022-1140 (Parker, Withers, Allen & Others)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 2/24/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RM20 to SP for properties 
located at 301 North 2nd Street and 651 and 660 Joseph Avenue, at the northeast corner of 
Dickerson Pike and Meridian Street (14.52 acres), and located in a Planned Unit Development 
Overlay District, to permit a mixed-use development with non-residential uses and a maximum of 
1,150 multi-family residential units, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2021SP-083-
001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

19. BL2022-1290 (Taylor) 

Approved by the Planning Commission 2/11/2021 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS5 to R6-A zoning for 
property located at 1712 Arthur Avenue, approximately 260 feet northwest of Jane Street (0.17 
acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2021Z-006PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 
 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13969
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14183
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1964


 

 8 

20. BL2022-1399, as amended (Hall) 

Disapproved by the Planning Commission 6/9/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS15 to R15 zoning for 4023 
Meadow Rd, approximately 175 feet south of Cedar Dr (0.39 acres), all of which is described 
herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-032PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

21. BL2022-1403, as amended (Hall) 

Disapproved by the Planning Commission 6/9/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS15 to R15 zoning for 3826 
Fairview Drive, approximately 175 feet west of Timothy Dr (0.36 acres), all of which is described 
herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-037PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

22. Substitute BL2022-1412 (Sledge, O’Connell, Withers & Others)   

Approved with Substitute by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley) 
 
 

Amends Sections 17.12.070, 17.20.030, 17.20.040, 17.36.440, and 17.37 of the Metropolitan 
Code of Laws relative to parking minimums (Proposal No. 2022Z-013TX-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14811
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14812
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14986


 

 9 

23. BL2022-1437 (O’Connell)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by applying a Historic Landmark Overlay District 
for property located at 627 2nd Avenue South, 105 feet north of Elm Street, zoned DTC and within 
the Rutledge Hill Redevelopment District, (0.15 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal 
No. 2022HL-006-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

24. BL2022-1446 (O’Connell)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 7/28/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from DTC to SP zoning for properties 
located at 507, 509, 511, 515, 517, 519, and 521 2nd Avenue South, 203 Peabody Street and 
518 3rd Avenue South, at the southwest corner of Peabody Street and 2nd Avenue South and 
located within the Rutledge Hill Redevelopment District, (2.12 acres), to permit two multi-family 
residential buildings and one hotel building, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 
2022SP-044-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

25. BL2022-1472 (O’Connell)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of the Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, to refine site plan review procedures within 
Chapter 17.37, Downtown Code and Chapter 17.40, Administration and Procedures, relating to 
approval of concept plans and final site plans within the DTC zoning district, all of which is 
described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-015TX-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14945
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14939
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15067


 

 10 

26. Substitute BL2022-1473 (Rosenberg)  

Approved with Substitute by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Section 17.40.010 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to require written notice to 
neighboring property owners of the decision to grant or deny a reasonable accommodation. 
(Proposal No. 2022Z-016TX-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

27. BL2022-1485 (O’Connell)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Authorizes building material restrictions and requirements for BL2022-1437, a proposed Historic 
Landmark Overlay District to include property located at 627 2nd Avenue South, 105 feet north of 
Elm Street, (0.15 acres) (Proposal No. 2022HL-006-001). THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE 
REQUIRES CERTAIN MATERIALS TO BE RESTRICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
BUILDINGS. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

28. BL2022-1486 (Syracuse)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from R15 to SP zoning for property 
located at 2600 Pennington Bend Road, approximately 110 feet south of Lock Two Road, (11.64 
acres), to permit 42 single-family lots, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022SP-047-
001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15100
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15103
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15048


 

 11 

29. BL2022-1487 (Syracuse)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Authorizes building material restrictions and requirements for BL2022-1486, a proposed Specific 
Plan Zoning located at 2600 Pennington Bend Road, approximately 110 feet south of Lock Two 
Road, (11.64 acres), (Proposal No. 2022SP-047-001). THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE 
REQUIRES CERTAIN MATERIALS TO BE RESTRICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
BUILDINGS. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

30. BL2022-1488 (Toombs)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 9/8/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from R6 to RM20-A-NS zoning for 
property located at 1718 Pecan Street, approximately 400 feet west of 18th Ave N (0.18 acres), 
all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-076PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

31. BL2022-1489 (Sledge)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 9/8/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from R6 to MUN-A-NS zoning for 
property located at 760 E. Argyle Ave, approximately 200 feet east of 8th Ave. S., (0.13 acres), 
all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-084PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15089
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15059
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15061


 

 12 

32. BL2022-1492 (Parker)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from IWD to RM15-A-NS zoning for 
property located at 806 Cherokee Avenue, approximately 255 feet east of Jones Avenue (0.27 
acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-075PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

33. BL2022-1493 (VanReece, Allen)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 9/8/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS10 to RM20 and RM40 
zoning for various properties located west of Ellington Parkway and east of Walton Lane, 
approximately 200 feet east of Arrowhead Drive and partially within a Planned Unit Development 
Overlay District (14.09 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-078PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

34. BL2022-1494 (VanReece, Allen)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 9/8/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by cancelling a portion of a Planned Unit 
Development Overlay District on various properties located west of Ellington Parkway and east 
of Walton Lane, approximately 40 feet east of Walton Lane (10.08 acres), zoned RS10, all of 
which is described herein (Proposal No. 4-84P-004). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15054
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15060
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15058


 

 13 

35. BL2022-1495 (O’Connell)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from R6-A to RM20-A-NS zoning for 
property located 5 Decatur Street, approximately 50 feet north of Meredith Avenue (0.12 acres), 
all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-068PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

36. BL2022-1497 (Withers)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 5/26/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from CS and IR to SP zoning for 
property located at 515 Crutcher Street, at the northwest corner of Crutcher Street and South 6th 
Street (1.79 acres), to permit all uses allowed in MUG-A, all of which is described herein (Proposal 
No. 2022SP-042-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

37. BL2022-1498 (Syracuse)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from R8 to SP zoning for property 
located at 114 Cottage Lane, at the corner of Cottage Lane and Lebanon Pike, (1.09 acres), to 
permit a daycare center, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022SP-052-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15052
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15094
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15050


 

 14 

38. BL2022-1499 (Styles)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 6/23/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from SP to MUL on property located 
at 5400 Mt View Rd, at the southeast corner of Crossings Blvd and Mt. View Road, (5.11 acres, 
all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-056PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

39. BL2022-1500 (Welsch)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 8/25/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS7.5 to R8-A zoning for 
properties located at 3104 Meade Avenue and 436 Patterson Street, at the northeast corner of 
Meade Avenue and Patterson Street (0.4 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 
2022Z-080PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

40. BL2022-1501 (Parker)   

Approved by the Planning Commission 10/27/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS5 to R6-A zoning for 
property located at West Sharpe Ave (unnumbered), approximately 178 feet south of W 
Greenwood Ave (0.16 acres) all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022Z-097PR-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14784
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15056
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15064


 

 15 

41. Substitute BL2022-1503 (Bradford)   

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 7/28/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Amends Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan 
Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS10 to SP zoning for 
properties located at 903 and 925 Massman Drive and Massman Drive (unnumbered), at the 
corner of Massman Drive and Frontage Road, (7.61 acres), to permit 40 multi-family residential 
units and 15 single-family lots, all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2022SP-024-001). 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

42. BL2022-1504 (Bradford)  

Approved with conditions by the Planning Commission 7/28/2022 
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers) 
 

Authorizes building material restrictions and requirements for BL2022-1503, a proposed Specific 
Plan Zoning District located at 903 and 925 Massman Drive and Massman Drive (unnumbered), 
at the corner of Massman Drive and Frontage Road, (7.61 acres), (Proposal No. 2022SP-024-
001). THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE REQUIRES CERTAIN MATERIALS TO BE 
RESTRICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS. 

ACTION FOR AGAINST NV 

       

    

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770 

http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14938
http://nashville.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14954

